When Recorded Return Original To:

City of Beaumont City Clerk 550 East 6th Street Beaumont, CA 92223

NO RECORDING FEE REQUIRED PER GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27383

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER OF DEDICATION

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the attached Offer of Dedication dated April 26, 2021 from Edward T. Shipley, III SVP, on behalf of Live Oak Banking Company, to the City of Beaumont, a municipal corporation, is hereby accepted by Mike Lara Mayor on behalf of the City of Beaumont pursuant to City Council Resolution # and the City of Beaumont consents to the recordation of the Offer of Dedication by its duly authorized officer, Mike Lara, Mayor of the City of Beaumont.	
Date	Mike Lara, Mayor of the City of Beaumont, CA
ATTEST:	
CITY CLERK	
D	